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85588 FHP, zeateae PETREL CONSULTANTS LTD. :
°T FILE PROCESSING DATE: FEB 1985

ELEVATION IN METRES

a ELEVATION IN METRES

= = NSM RESOURCES LTD
—

=

on cial = ar aro - AREA:  —- LITTLE BEAR
os : i LINE: 136

a PROVINCE: N.W.T.

om WEST 621 SHOT POINTS 161 EAST

STRUCTURE SECTION 8
LINE s40F LINE 2a8 LINE im, SP 383 LINE tat, SP 411

7 os eS sf sy so Sv? S73 S69 S65 S61 S57 S53 S49 SG S41 S37 SUS S23 SSS Sel SI7 Sid SOS SUS SOL 487 4539 489 5 401 477 473 469 45 461 4657 69 “7? 43 43 45 gor PTs. = wa mo MS ML BT RO HO HG ON 37 33 3 ES MI BI? 33 3e3 OS WI 27 a memS oom 273 269 2 i 27 3 MS 26 241 237 233 223 2S 21 217 213 2S SS SM 187 193 189 185 161 177 173 163 165 161 157 153 146 145 141 137 133 129 125 121 117 113 109 166 9c PTs. NORMAL POLARITYo00— — 600 eoe— — 000

ACQUISITION PARAMETERS
100-! — 100 100— — 108 SHOT BY: WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL LTO

= ‘ DATE: DEC. 1984
200-) — 200 200— ~ 206 SPREAD: STATION INTERVAL 33.5 8

SHOT PT. INTERVAL 134 4
SPREAD (TR) 1 48 43 9
DIST.¢Mm) 1608 M 33.5 xX 33.5 1608300— a a! — 300uss = SOURCE: ovwantre

= 1k 2 kG at i448

4o0-% — 400 400- — 400 RECEIVERS: LRS L-1011 14 HZ, 9 OVER 33.5m 8

INSTRUMENTS: DFS U 96 TRACE: NOTCH oursao - 500 oe oe GOD Pathas. Eke‘ FIELD FILTER: @ - 128 HZ

s80- —  §00 il ~ £88 PROCESSING PARAMETERS

’ 1. DEMULTIPLEX SAMPLE RATE 2 KS
700- — 700 700-\ - 700 RECORD LENGTH 3 SEC

ne . TRACE GATHER

800— — pee 00 - seo 9§3. AMPLITUDE RECOVERY

4. DECONVOLUTION TYPE reNtue SPIE ING
900 — i — 900 2 900— — see DESIGN WINDOM. 00 - 2200 HS: OPERATOR LENGTH 66 MS

APPLICATION WINDOM: @ - 3 SEC
1000— — 1000 1e00— — 1000 5. VELOCITY ANALYSIS

" - NORMAL MOVEOUT

tee — 1100 1100— ~ 1108 7. STRUCTURAL CORRECTIONS
tom ELEVATION, WEATHERING. ORIFT

DATUM ELEVATION: Soe mMooo sone _ DATUM VELOCITY: 3048 M/SEC

pom) = ‘ 8. STATICS SURFACE CONSISTENT RESTOUAL
WINDOW: S@@ - 2800 HS
MAXIMUM ALLOWED SHIFT +7- 20 4S

1308 —HF — 1300 1300— — 1300 MAXIMUM OFFSET INCLUDED: 1608 ff

7 9. FIRST BREAK MUTING, ‘ DISTANCECM) 278 805 1608 3264vere _ tac er TIMECKS. 540 800 1308 2208
Dm eee 16.STACK 1208 %

ST MMMM iste ts00- ~ tsoe PAE TOU FILTER - serge = 8708 ward HIS HE
> 12. EQUALIZATION mean urnoow see - 2200 ms

lead — 1600 1600— ~ 1609 Ti3.WAVE EQUATION MIGRATION- 90% OF RMS VELOCITIES

sail ~ ive i7e6-) ~ tree DISPLAY PARAMETERS
om ‘ VERTICAL PLOTTING SCALE 7.5 INCHES/SEC

oe Soul — ‘i = gees HORIZONTAL PLOTTING SCALE 24 TRACES/INCH

1986- — 1908 1900— — 1900

. . 8
2808 =) — 2000 2000— — 2000

2100-9 =, 2199 ae — 2100

2280—( — 2200 2200— — 2200

ena — 2300 2300— — 2300

2so0—%h — 2400 2400 — 2460

2588 — 2500 2500— — 2500 =

2600—¥ cae — 2600 2600~ = e606

2700- — 2700 2700- — 2700 .

2086- ~ 2000 | 2800- — 2060

2900—Hi — 2900 2900~ — 2908 °
=

°

1086- — 3000 3000— — eee

3100- — 3100 3100—- — 3100 ”

eo

3200 s200 a200— — 3200 °
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